# MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SHILLONG

#### No. MPSC/Advt-38/1/2012-2013/47,

# Dated Shillong, the 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2012

### CORRIGENDUM

In this office Advertisement No. MPSC/Advt-38/1/2012-2013/31, dt. 12.06.2012 and Advertisment No. MPSC/Advt-38/1/2012-2013/41, dt. 26.06.2012, Instructions at Para 6 Sl. VII stands deleted.

Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong

#### Memo. No. MPSC/Advt-38/1/2012-2013/47-A,

Dated Shillong, the 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2012

Copy to: -

- 1. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of immediate publication at least in one issue each of Khasi, Garo and English dailies with an advice to the Managers of the papers concerned to furnish this office with certified copies of the cutting of published "CORRIGENDUM" immediately after publication. Six spares copies of the "CORRIGENDUM" are enclosed herewith for favour of your necessary action.
- 2. The Officer on Special Duty, M.P.S.C. Cells
  - Tura/Jowai/Nongstoin/Baghmara for information.
- 3. S.I.O., NIC with a request to get the above corrigendum hosted in the M.P.S.C. website.
- 4. Concerned Department.
- 5. Concerned Dealing Assistant for information.
- 6. Office Notice Board.

Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong